PART-1 (Registration)

1. Details of applicant Sponsoring body (Trust / Society/Company):

Basic Details :

Name : The Beacon

Contact Details of the Authorities of the Institution :

Name of Vice Chancellor/Director : Dr.
Krishna Kant Singh

Name of Nodal Officer of Institute : Dr. Ankit
Gambhir

Address : Plot: 28/1 Knowledge Park

3

Email :

State : Uttar Pradesh

Mobile : 8057655031

director@delhitechnicalcampus.ac.in

Email :

Mobile : 9411173737

a.gambhir@delhitechnicalcampus.ac.in

Details of applicant Sponsoring body (Trust / Society/Company):

Name of the Sponsoring body :
Details of Secretary of Sponsoring body:

Name : Mr. Vipin Sahni

Contact No : 9818606666

2. Details of the Deemed to be University:

Address of the Sponsoring body : State :
Designation : Email : vipinsahni@yahoo.com
Fax : Address :

City : Greater Noida

Contact No.: 01206439103

Contact No. : 8920981152

City :

Mobile : 9818606666

Upload supporing document for
Sponsoring Body: Not Available

Name of the Deemed to be University : The Beacon

Address & location of the Deemed to be University : Plot: 28/1 Knowledge Park 3

Name and details of the Institution/Institutions which will form the Deemed to be University :

NAME OF INSTITUTE
The Beacon

DELHI TECHNICAL CAMPUS, SUNSHINE
EDUCATIONAL AND DEVELOPMENT
SOCIETY

DELHI METROPOLITAN EDUCATION

Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University

HEAD EMAIL
director@delhitechnicalcampus.ac.in

director@delhitechnicalcampus.ac.in

director@dme.ac.in

director@dme.ac.in

PART-2 (Submission of application)

TYPE

Self
Finance

Self
Finance

Self
Finance

Details of the sponsoring body




1. A Detailed Project Report (DPR) containing its fifteen year detailed Strategic Vision
Plan and a five year rolling implementation plan viz. Academic Plan, Faculty Recruitment
Plan, Students Admission Plan, Research Plan, Networking Plan, Infrastructure
development Plan, Finance Plan, Administrative Plan, Governance Plan, etc, with clear
annual milestones and action plans on how the new Institution Deemed to be University

is to be set up, with identifiable outputs and outcomes :

The Beacon Proposed Deemed to be University project,
as outlined in the Detailed Project Report (DPR),
focuses on creating a unique educational institution
grounded in Indian Knowledge Systems (IKS) and

integrated with modern academic disciplines.

Overview

¢ Sponsoring Body: The university is supported by the
Sunshine Educational & Development Society, which has
been instrumental in promoting quality education through
various institutions.

¢ Vision & Mission: The vision is to create a global learning
hub, focused on solving complex societal problems through
ethically driven education embedded in IKS, while

promoting sustainable development.

Schools and Programs

The proposed university includes the following key

schools:

1. School of Indian Knowledge Systems (IKS): Focuses on
traditional Indian disciplines such as Vedic Sciences,
Yogasutra, and Vastu Vidya, blending them with modern
education.

2. School of Sustainability & Environment: Offers programs
addressing climate change, environmental policy, and
renewable energy to foster future leaders in environmental
governance.

3. School of Technology & Governance: Addresses modern
challenges in technology governance, data privacy, Al ethics,
and cybersecurity.

4. School of Positive Psychology & Wellness: Aims to
promote mental health and well-being, integrating
psychology and social sciences.

5. School of Emerging Laws: Covers legal fields such as cyber
law, blockchain law, and environmental law, preparing
students for modern legal challenges.

Unique Features

¢ Distinct Category: The university qualifies under the
Distinct Category due to its emphasis on integrating Indian
Knowledge Systems (IKS) with modern education and
addressing strategic national needs like technology
governance and sustainability.

¢ Focus on Sustainability: The school's programs are aligned
with national objectives, including India’s Viksit Bharat
2047 vision, which aims for sustainable development and
global leadership by 2047.

¢ Fifteen-Year Strategic Vision Plan: The university is
structured to grow in three phases, focusing on academic
and research excellence, societal development, and global
impact over 15 years.

Graduates from these programs are prepared for roles

such as:

¢ Environmental lawyers, cybersecurity experts, FinTech legal
advisors, and specialists in Al governance.

¢ Leadership positions in sustainability, public policy, and
technology governance.

The Beacon Proposed Deemed-to-be University aims
to create a unique academic institution that blends
Indian Knowledge Systems with modern disciplines,
ensuring its graduates are well-equipped to address

both traditional and contemporary global challenges.



Details of the sponsoring body:

Please furnish details of the exclusive society/Trust/ Company formed in the name of the

proposed Deemed to be University. Sunshine Educational & Development Society

Whether the applicant sponsoring body has been established exclusively for running

educational institutions? (Upload the Registration certificate as well as Registered Deed

which specifies that the sponsoring body is exclusively for running educational activities

and no other activities are being carried out or shall be carried out in future under it)

Provide an undertaking that the sponsoring body shall make available the necessary

infrastructure for operating the institution deemed to e University without any rental or

other such charges.

Aims and objectives of the sponsoring body.

Name

Details of Secretary of Sponsoring body:

Single

Upload copy of Registration and List of members % View

Document

Yes

Not Available

Y View Document

Address

Contact No.:
Name: Mr. Vipin Sahni Designation: Chairman Email: vipinsahni@yahoo.com Mobile: 9818606666 onta °
9818606666
) ) & View
Details of other members of sponsoring body
Document
: L View
Upload detailed DPR
Document
In the case of institutions that are fully or partially funded by the state or Central Government, letter of commitment Y, Vi
. . . . . e e . < View
from the respective Government to continue financial support to the institution even after declaration of the 5 ;
ocumen
institution as Deemed to be University
Upload List of the programmes devoted to teaching or research in unique disciplines (Please refer to clause 2.12 of % View
existing UGC regulations) Document
Upload the name of the programmes along with the justification as to how these programmes fit into the Distinct & View
category Document
Whether syllabi of the programmes devoted to teaching or research in unique disciplines have been prepared? No
o Y View
Upload the Memorandum of Association (MoA)
Document
Undertaking:
Items View
Upload the notarized legal undertaking. Y View Document
Department Details:
Department Year of Starting #. Programme #. Student #. Teacher #.
in in Laboratories
Department Department in
Department
School of Engineering 2013 4 1395 69 29
School of Architecture 2013 1 128 10 4
School of Computer 2018 1 90 7 7
Application
School of Management 2013 1 22 3 1
PG
School of Law 2013 3 1157 55 1


https://deemed.ugc.ac.in/Uploads/Denovo/UNI-D-2024-9-031215/UNI-D-2024-9-031215_20240924145206_ExclusiveSocietySponsoringBodyUpload.pdf
https://deemed.ugc.ac.in/Uploads/Denovo/UNI-D-2024-9-031215/UNI-D-2024-9-031215_20240924145206_ObjectiveSB.pdf
https://deemed.ugc.ac.in/Uploads/Denovo/UNI-D-2024-9-031215/UNI-D-2024-9-031215_20240924145206_MemberSponsoredbodydetail.pdf
https://deemed.ugc.ac.in/Uploads/DenovoExisting/UNI-D-2024-9-031215/UNI-D-2024-9-031215_20240924182006_DPR.pdf
https://deemed.ugc.ac.in/Uploads/DenovoExisting/UNI-D-2024-9-031215/UNI-D-2024-9-031215_20240924175844_NoC.pdf
https://deemed.ugc.ac.in/Uploads/Denovo/UNI-D-2024-9-031215/UNI-D-2024-9-031215_20240924175844_UploadProgrammeUniqueDiscipline.pdf
https://deemed.ugc.ac.in/Uploads/Denovo/UNI-D-2024-9-031215/UNI-D-2024-9-031215_20240924175844_UploadProgrammeDistinct.pdf
https://deemed.ugc.ac.in/Uploads/DenovoExisting/UNI-D-2024-9-031215/UNI-D-2024-9-031215_20240924151933_MoARules.pdf
https://deemed.ugc.ac.in/Uploads/DenovoExisting/UNI-D-2024-9-031215/UNI-D-2024-9-031215_20240924145206_declaration.pdf

School of Media 2013 278 16
School of Management 2012 726 33
UG
Programme Details:
Department #. Programme #. Year of Starting #.
Level
School of Engineering B.TECH CSE 2013 UG
School of Engineering B.TECH AIML 2021 UG
School of Engineering B.TECH CST 2023 UG
School of Engineering B.TECH AIDS 2022 UG
School of Architecture B.ARCH 2013 UG
School of Computer Application BCA 2018 UG
School of Management PG MBA 2013 PG
School of Law BA LLB(H) 2013 UG
School of Law BBA LLB(H) 2014 UG
School of Law LLM 2024 PG
School of Media BA(JMC) 2013 UG
School of Management UG BBA 2012 UG
Department-wise list of faculty:-
Uploaded File
& View Document
Department-wise details of students:
Year Department Name of Level Student Actual
Programme Intake No of
Student
Enrolled
2024 School of Engineering B.TECH CSE UG 360 360
2023 School of Engineering B.TECH CSE UG 180 195
2022 School of Engineering B.TECH CSE uG 180 183
2021 School of Engineering B.TECH CSE UG 180 192
2023 School of Engineering B.TECH AIML UG 60 42


https://deemed.ugc.ac.in/Uploads/Performanceacademic/UNI-D-2024-9-031215/Faculty/UNI-D-2024-9-031215_Faculty20240924174922945.xlsx

2024

2022

2021

2024

2023

2024

2022

2023

2024

2023

2022

2021

2020

2024

2023

2022

2024

2023

2024

2023

2022

2020

2021

2021

2020

2022

2023

2024

School of Engineering

School of Engineering

School of Engineering

School of Engineering

School of Engineering

School of Engineering

School of Engineering

School of Engineering

School of Architecture

School of Architecture

School of Architecture

School of Architecture

School of Architecture

School of Computer Application

School of Computer Application

School of Computer Application

School of Management PG

School of Management PG

School of Law

School of Law

School of Law

School of Law

School of Law

School of Law

School of Law

School of Law

School of Law

School of Law

B.TECH AIML

B.TECH AIML

B.TECH AIML

BTECH CST

BTECH CST

B.TECH AIDS

B.TECH AIDS

B.TECH AIDS

B.ARCH

B.ARCH

B.ARCH

B.ARCH

B.ARCH

BCA

BCA

BCA

MBA

MBA

BA LLB(H)

BA LLB(H)

BA LLB(H)

BA LLB(H)

BA LLB(H)

BBA LLB(H)

BBA LLB(H)

BBA LLB(H)

BBA LLB(H)

BBA LLB(H)

UG

uG

UG

uG

uG

uG

uG

UG

uG

UG

uG

UG

uG

uG

UG

uG

PG

PG

UG

uG

uG

uG

uG

uG

uG

UG

uG

UG

60

60

60

120

60

60

60

60

40

40

40

40

80

60

60

60

30

30

120

120

180

180

180

120

120

120

120

120

52

30

58

120

34

43

37

49

16

15

29

19

49

20

32

38

10

12

120

99

124

175

147

105

115

87

50

120



2024 School of Law

2024 School of Media
2023 School of Media
2022 School of Media
2024 School of Management UG
2023 School of Management UG
2022 School of Management UG

Details of academic & physical infrastructure:

LLM PG 60 15
BA(MC) UG 120 66
BA(MC) UG 180 71
BA(MC) UG 180 141
BBA UG 300 251
BBA UG 300 246
BBA UG 240 229

Title of the land : Sunshine Educational & Development Society

Areas of total land available In Sq. Meters: 24778.78

Upload land document % View Document

Academic building (Total Built-up area (in Sq. Meters)) : 14181

Others facilities (Total Built-up area (in Sq. Meters)) : 9801

Number of Hostels (Boys & Girls separately) with students
accommodation : 2

Seating Capacity Land Area(in Sg. Meters)
200 214
350 700

Areas of total land available In acres: 6.122

Land Type: Lease hold

Administrative building (Total Built-up area (in Sq. Meters)) : 2292

Departmental Library and Central Library (Total Built-up area (in Sq.
Meters)) : 1155

Number of Lecture halls : 77

Other common and recreational facilities : % View Document

Location

NM Auditorium 1st floor

Da Vinci Auditorium 3rd Floor


https://deemed.ugc.ac.in/Uploads/PhysicalInfrastructure/LandDocument/UNI-D-2024-9-031215_20240924162531.pdf
https://deemed.ugc.ac.in/FullreportdenovoExisting_New/Uploads/PhysicalInfrastructure/UNI-D-2024-9-031215_20240924163745.pdf

