

PART-1 (Registration)

1. Details of applicant Sponsoring body (Trust / Society/Company):

Basic Details :			
Name : The Beacon	Address : Plot: 28/1 Knowledge Park 3	State : Uttar Pradesh	City : Greater Noida
Contact Details of the Authorities of the Institution :			
Name of Vice Chancellor/Director : Dr. Krishna Kant Singh	Email : director@delhitechnicalcampus.ac.in	Mobile : 8057655031	Contact No. : 01206439103
Name of Nodal Officer of Institute : Dr. Ankit Gambhir	Email : a.gambhir@delhitechnicalcampus.ac.in	Mobile : 9411173737	Contact No. : 8920981152
Details of applicant Sponsoring body (Trust / Society/Company):			
Name of the Sponsoring body :	Address of the Sponsoring body :	State :	City :
Details of Secretary of Sponsoring body:			
Name : Mr. Vipin Sahni	Designation :	Email : vipinsahni@yahoo.com	Mobile : 9818606666
Contact No : 9818606666	Fax :	Address :	Upload supporting document for Sponsoring Body: Not Available

2. Details of the Deemed to be University:

Name of the Deemed to be University : The Beacon	Address & location of the Deemed to be University : Plot: 28/1 Knowledge Park 3	
Name and details of the Institution/Institutions which will form the Deemed to be University :		
NAME OF INSTITUTE	HEAD EMAIL	TYPE
The Beacon	director@delhitechnicalcampus.ac.in	
DELHI TECHNICAL CAMPUS, SUNSHINE EDUCATIONAL AND DEVELOPMENT SOCIETY	director@delhitechnicalcampus.ac.in	Self Finance
DELHI METROPOLITAN EDUCATION	director@dme.ac.in	Self Finance
Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University	director@dme.ac.in	Self Finance

PART-2 (Submission of application)

Details of the sponsoring body

1. A Detailed Project Report (DPR) containing its fifteen year detailed Strategic Vision Plan and a five year rolling implementation plan viz. Academic Plan, Faculty Recruitment Plan, Students Admission Plan, Research Plan, Networking Plan, Infrastructure development Plan, Finance Plan, Administrative Plan, Governance Plan, etc, with clear annual milestones and action plans on how the new Institution Deemed to be University is to be set up, with identifiable outputs and outcomes :

The Beacon Proposed Deemed to be University project, as outlined in the Detailed Project Report (DPR), focuses on creating a unique educational institution grounded in Indian Knowledge Systems (IKS) and integrated with modern academic disciplines.

Overview

- **Sponsoring Body:** The university is supported by the **Sunshine Educational & Development Society**, which has been instrumental in promoting quality education through various institutions.
- **Vision & Mission:** The vision is to create a global learning hub, focused on solving complex societal problems through ethically driven education embedded in **IKS**, while promoting sustainable development.

Schools and Programs

The proposed university includes the following key schools:

1. **School of Indian Knowledge Systems (IKS):** Focuses on traditional Indian disciplines such as Vedic Sciences, Yogasutra, and Vastu Vidya, blending them with modern education.
2. **School of Sustainability & Environment:** Offers programs addressing climate change, environmental policy, and renewable energy to foster future leaders in environmental governance.
3. **School of Technology & Governance:** Addresses modern challenges in technology governance, data privacy, AI ethics, and cybersecurity.
4. **School of Positive Psychology & Wellness:** Aims to promote mental health and well-being, integrating psychology and social sciences.
5. **School of Emerging Laws:** Covers legal fields such as cyber law, blockchain law, and environmental law, preparing students for modern legal challenges.

Unique Features

- **Distinct Category:** The university qualifies under the **Distinct Category** due to its emphasis on integrating **Indian Knowledge Systems (IKS)** with modern education and addressing strategic national needs like technology governance and sustainability.
- **Focus on Sustainability:** The school's programs are aligned with national objectives, including **India's Viksit Bharat 2047 vision**, which aims for sustainable development and global leadership by 2047.
- **Fifteen-Year Strategic Vision Plan:** The university is structured to grow in three phases, focusing on academic and research excellence, societal development, and global impact over 15 years.

Graduates from these programs are prepared for roles such as:

- Environmental lawyers, cybersecurity experts, FinTech legal advisors, and specialists in AI governance.
- Leadership positions in sustainability, public policy, and technology governance.

The Beacon Proposed Deemed-to-be University aims to create a unique academic institution that blends Indian Knowledge Systems with modern disciplines, ensuring its graduates are well-equipped to address both traditional and contemporary global challenges.

Details of the sponsoring body:	Single
Please furnish details of the exclusive society/Trust/ Company formed in the name of the proposed Deemed to be University. Sunshine Educational & Development Society	Upload copy of Registration and List of members ↓ View Document
Whether the applicant sponsoring body has been established exclusively for running educational institutions? (Upload the Registration certificate as well as Registered Deed which specifies that the sponsoring body is exclusively for running educational activities and no other activities are being carried out or shall be carried out in future under it)	Yes
Provide an undertaking that the sponsoring body shall make available the necessary infrastructure for operating the institution deemed to e University without any rental or other such charges.	Not Available
Aims and objectives of the sponsoring body.	↓ View Document

Name	Address
------	---------

Details of Secretary of Sponsoring body:

Name: Mr. Vipin Sahni	Designation: Chairman	Email: vipinsahni@yahoo.com	Mobile: 9818606666	Contact No.: 9818606666
Details of other members of sponsoring body				↓ View Document
Upload detailed DPR				↓ View Document
In the case of institutions that are fully or partially funded by the state or Central Government, letter of commitment from the respective Government to continue financial support to the institution even after declaration of the institution as Deemed to be University				↓ View Document
Upload List of the programmes devoted to teaching or research in unique disciplines (Please refer to clause 2.12 of existing UGC regulations)				↓ View Document
Upload the name of the programmes along with the justification as to how these programmes fit into the Distinct category				↓ View Document
Whether syllabi of the programmes devoted to teaching or research in unique disciplines have been prepared? No				
Upload the Memorandum of Association (MoA)				↓ View Document

Undertaking:

Items	View
Upload the notarized legal undertaking.	↓ View Document

Department Details:

Department	Year of Starting	#. Programme	#. Student in Department	#. Teacher in Department	#. Laboratories in Department
School of Engineering	2013	4	1395	69	29
School of Architecture	2013	1	128	10	4
School of Computer Application	2018	1	90	7	7
School of Management PG	2013	1	22	3	1
School of Law	2013	3	1157	55	1

School of Media	2013	1	278	16	2
School of Management UG	2012	1	726	33	2

Programme Details:

Department	#. Programme	#. Year of Starting	#. Level
School of Engineering	B.TECH CSE	2013	UG
School of Engineering	B.TECH AIML	2021	UG
School of Engineering	B.TECH CST	2023	UG
School of Engineering	B.TECH AIDS	2022	UG
School of Architecture	B.ARCH	2013	UG
School of Computer Application	BCA	2018	UG
School of Management PG	MBA	2013	PG
School of Law	BA LLB(H)	2013	UG
School of Law	BBA LLB(H)	2014	UG
School of Law	LL.M	2024	PG
School of Media	BA(JMC)	2013	UG
School of Management UG	BBA	2012	UG

Department-wise list of faculty:-

Uploaded File
View Document

Department-wise details of students:

Year	Department	Name of Programme	Level	Student Intake	Actual No of Student Enrolled
2024	School of Engineering	B.TECH CSE	UG	360	360
2023	School of Engineering	B.TECH CSE	UG	180	195
2022	School of Engineering	B.TECH CSE	UG	180	183
2021	School of Engineering	B.TECH CSE	UG	180	192
2023	School of Engineering	B.TECH AIML	UG	60	42

2024	School of Engineering	B.TECH AIML	UG	60	52
2022	School of Engineering	B.TECH AIML	UG	60	30
2021	School of Engineering	B.TECH AIML	UG	60	58
2024	School of Engineering	B.TECH CST	UG	120	120
2023	School of Engineering	B.TECH CST	UG	60	34
2024	School of Engineering	B.TECH AIDS	UG	60	43
2022	School of Engineering	B.TECH AIDS	UG	60	37
2023	School of Engineering	B.TECH AIDS	UG	60	49
2024	School of Architecture	B.ARCH	UG	40	16
2023	School of Architecture	B.ARCH	UG	40	15
2022	School of Architecture	B.ARCH	UG	40	29
2021	School of Architecture	B.ARCH	UG	40	19
2020	School of Architecture	B.ARCH	UG	80	49
2024	School of Computer Application	BCA	UG	60	20
2023	School of Computer Application	BCA	UG	60	32
2022	School of Computer Application	BCA	UG	60	38
2024	School of Management PG	MBA	PG	30	10
2023	School of Management PG	MBA	PG	30	12
2024	School of Law	BA LLB(H)	UG	120	120
2023	School of Law	BA LLB(H)	UG	120	99
2022	School of Law	BA LLB(H)	UG	180	124
2020	School of Law	BA LLB(H)	UG	180	175
2021	School of Law	BA LLB(H)	UG	180	147
2021	School of Law	BBA LLB(H)	UG	120	105
2020	School of Law	BBA LLB(H)	UG	120	115
2022	School of Law	BBA LLB(H)	UG	120	87
2023	School of Law	BBA LLB(H)	UG	120	50
2024	School of Law	BBA LLB(H)	UG	120	120

2024	School of Law	LL.M	PG	60	15
2024	School of Media	BA(JMC)	UG	120	66
2023	School of Media	BA(JMC)	UG	180	71
2022	School of Media	BA(JMC)	UG	180	141
2024	School of Management UG	BBA	UG	300	251
2023	School of Management UG	BBA	UG	300	246
2022	School of Management UG	BBA	UG	240	229

Details of academic & physical infrastructure:

Title of the land : Sunshine Educational & Development Society	Areas of total land available In acres: 6.122
Areas of total land available In Sq. Meters: 24778.78	Land Type: Lease hold
Upload land document 📄 View Document	Administrative building (Total Built-up area (in Sq. Meters)) : 2292
Academic building (Total Built-up area (in Sq. Meters)) : 14181	Departmental Library and Central Library (Total Built-up area (in Sq. Meters)) : 1155
Others facilities (Total Built-up area (in Sq. Meters)) : 9801	Number of Lecture halls : 77
Number of Hostels (Boys & Girls separately) with students accommodation : 2	Other common and recreational facilities : 📄 View Document

Seating Capacity	Land Area(in Sq. Meters)	Location
200	214	NM Auditorium 1st floor
350	700	Da Vinci Auditorium 3rd Floor